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Egirent Services

1. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES SLED ASSEMBLY ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS  

(kg)

1 004-SS-2901-0018-02 Handle of Ski 2022 2 0.5

2 04112060004
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

3 06119081604 Washer 2 0.001

4 004-SS-2901-0001-01 Ski 2 2.19

5 03356060554 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.01

6 04612080024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
4 0.009

7 01214081304 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.06

8 06119102304 Washer 4 0.006

9 04612100024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
4 0.018

10 06119081804 Washer 2 0.003

11 001-SS-3101-0200-01 Ski Runner Assembly 2 0.29

12 17617010010 Blocked sled board 2 0.03
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2. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES STEERING KNUCKEL ASSEMBLY ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-SS-2901-0017-00 Ski Sleeve 4 0.02

2 001-SS-2901-0007-00 Ski Leg Bushing 6 0.02

3 001-SS-3101-0004-00 Axis 2 0.07

4 001-SS-2901-0601-00 Ski Leg LH 1 0.9

5 001-SS-2901-0502-00 Ski Leg UPR Bushing 2 0.06

6 001-SS-3101-0005-00 Sleeve 2 0.05

7 01214101404 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.097

8 06119103004 Washer 4 0.012

9 001-SS-2901-0003-00 Rubber Damper 2 0.13

10 04622100024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.018

11 001-SS-2901-0501-00 Ski Leg RH 1 0.9
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3. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES CRADLE AND STABILIZER BAR ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01256100656 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.057

2 04622100026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
12 0.018

3 004-SS-2901-0800-00 Front Shock Absorber Ass'y 2 1.4

4 01256100556 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.05

5 001-SS-2901-0011-00 UPR A-Arm Plastic Bushing 8 0.001

6 001-SS-2901-0012-00 UPR A-Arm Bushing 4 0.02

7 06119103026 Washer 4 0.012

8 001-SS-2901-0100-00 UPR A-Arm RH Ass'y 1 0.77

9 001-SS-2901-0200-00 UPR A-Arm LH Ass'y 1 0.77

10 001-SS-2901-0015-00 UPR A-Arm Cap 2 0.01

11 07011270004 Retaining Ring for Bore diameter: 27, Thickness: 1.2 2 0.0017

12 001-SS-2901-0060-00 UPR Ball Joint 2 0.13

13 06119123206 Thrust washer 2 0.013

14 04622120022
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.025

15 11901070090 Grease Nipple 8 0.003

16 001-SS-2901-0013-00 LWR A-Arm Plastic Bushing 8 0.002

17 001-SS-2901-0014-00 LWR A-Arm Bushing 4 0.04

18 001-SS-2901-0400-00 LWR A-Arm LH Ass'y 1 2.0

19 001-SS-2901-0300-00 LWR A-Arm RH Ass'y 1 2.0

20 001-SS-3101-0008-00 Stopper 4 0.01

21 01256100756 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.062

22 01256100706 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.060

23 07031342004 Retaining Ring for Shaft diameter: 34, Thickness: 2.5 2 0.004

24 001-SS-2901-0050-00 LWR Ball Joint 2 0.28

25 01315060306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6 0.012
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26 001-SS-2901-0070-00 Double Ball Joint Link 2 0.04

27 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
6 0.004

28 004-SS-2901-0008-00 Stabilisator Lever 2 0.07

29 001-SS-2901-0009-00 Stabilizer Bushing 2 0.004

30 001-SS-2901-0010-01 Stabilisator Rod 1 0.3
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Egirent Services

4. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES LEFT TRACK ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
13 0.004

2 06119071806 Washer 1 0.002

3 001-SS-2910-0033-00 Rail Tip 1 0.053

4 01315060256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.01

5 03345060204 Hexagon Socket Flat Round Head Screw With Washer 1 0.006

6 04212060006 Prevailing Torque Type Hexagon Nut 1 0.003

7 001-SS-2910-1100-00 Bumper with reinforcement 2 0.087

8 01315060306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.012

9 001-SS-2910-0040-00 Wheels Cap 4 0.01

10 01315060756 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.021

11 001-SS-2910-0016-00 Disc Washer 4 0.01

12 001-SS-2910-0700-00 Wheel Ass'y 4 0.3

13 001-SS-2910-0045-00 Dust Protector 4 0.01

14 001-SS-2910-0022-00 Wheel Mount 4 0.077

15 01115060256 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 0.008

16 001-SS-2910-0023-00 Rail 1 2.96

17 001-SS-2910-0036-00 Slider 1 0.73

18 01145100901 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 0.067

19 04213100026 Hexagon nut 1 0.01

20 001-SS-2910-0021-00 Adjustment Block 1 0.047
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5. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES RIGHT TRACK ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
13 0.004

2 06119071806 Washer 1 0.002

3 001-SS-2910-0033-00 Rail Tip 1 0.053

4 01315060256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.01

5 03345060204 Hexagon Socket Flat Round Head Screw With Washer 1 0.006

6 04212060006 Prevailing Torque Type Hexagon Nut 1 0.003

7 001-SS-2910-1100-00 Bumper with reinforcement 2 0.087

8 01315060306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.012

9 001-SS-2910-0040-00 Wheels Cap 4 0.01

10 01315060756 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.021

11 001-SS-2910-0016-00 Disc Washer 4 0.01

12 001-SS-2910-0700-00 Wheel Ass'y 4 0.3

13 001-SS-2910-0045-00 Dust Protector 4 0.01

14 001-SS-2910-0022-00 Wheel Mount 4 0.077

15 01115060256 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 0.008

16 001-SS-2910-0023-00 Rail 1 2.96

17 001-SS-2910-0036-00 Slider 1 0.73

18 01145100901 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 0.067

19 04213100026 Hexagon nut 1 0.01

20 001-SS-2910-0021-00 Adjustment Block 1 0.047

3
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6. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES REAR SUSPENSION ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01325100356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 10 0.039

2 001-SS-2910-0046-00 Tube Spacer 2 0.012

3 001-SS-2910-0001-00 Rail Spacer 1 0.135

4 001-SS-2910-0039-01 Strap 1 0.15

5 06119071806 Washer 4 0.002

6 01315060256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.01

7 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

8 17601140050 Disc Washer 4 0.008

9 001-SS-2910-0017-00 Upper Bronze Bushing 4 0.051

10 001-SS-2910-0004-00 Upper Axle 2 1.02

11 01355100506 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.045

12 004-SS-2910-0800-05 Front Center Shock Absorber 1 0.41

13 04622100026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.018

14 11901070090 Grease Nipple 6 0.003

15 001-SS-2910-0100-00 Torque Arm FRT 1 3.26

16 004-SS-2910-0046-02 Tube Spacer（02） 4 0.015

17 004-SS-2910-0002-02 Center Shock Absorber Axle 2 0.6

18 01224102506 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.17

19 001-SS-2910-0018-00 Lower Bronze Bushing 6 0.035

20 001-SS-2910-0005-00 Axle Bushing 2 0.053

21 04612100026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0.018

22 001-SS-2910-0030-00 Spacer Tube 2 0.02

23 001-SS-2910-7000-00 Wheel Ass'y 2 0.3

24 001-SS-2910-0031-00 Upper Shaft Protector 2 0.036

25 004-SS-2910-0051-01 Tapper 2 0.153

3
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26 03385060106 Hexagon Socket Set Screw Flat Point 2 0.002

27 01224101806 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.127

28 001-SS-2910-0006-00 Pivot Bushing 1 0.033

29 004-SS-2910-0200-00 Torque Arm RR  Ass'y 1 3.26

30 004-SS-2910-0800-01 Rear Center Shock Absorber 1 0.41

31 001-SS-2910-0019-00 Pivot Spacer 1 0.13

32 001-SS-2910-0500-00 Rear Pivot Ass'y 1 0.33

3
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7. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES STEERING WHEELS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-SS-2910-0042-00 Big Wheel Cap Type 1 2 0.017

2 01325100356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.039

3 001-SS-2910-0011-00 Recessed Washer 2 0.014

4 001-SS-2910-0600-00 Big Wheel Ass'y 3 0.6

5 001-SS-2910-0043-00 Big Wheel Cap Type 2 4 0.015

6 001-SS-2910-0034-00 Axial Spacer 4 0.072

7 001-SS-2910-0010-00 Lower Axle 1 0.282

8 001-SS-2910-0009-00 Rear Spacer 1 0.058

3

3
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8.1 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES STEERING SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-SS-3402-0601-01 Strap Cover 1 0.11

2 001-SS-3402-0501-00 Mountain Handle Strap 1 0.09

3 03356060204 Hexagon  Socket Button Head Screw Point 2 0.006

4 001-SS-3402-0701-00 Mountain Handle Clamp 2 0.03

5 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

6 004-BO-5000-0301-00 Handlebar Pad 1 0.10

7 004-BO-5000-0303-00 Grip 2 0.05

8 90801013168 Double Wall Heat Shrink Tubing 2 0.001

9 004-EL-3700-3230-00 Driver's handle heater 2 0.10

10 004-SS-3402-0102-00 Handlebar 1 0.5

11 04212070006 Prevailing Torque Type Hexagon Nut 2 0.003

12 004-BO-5000-0310-00 Handlebar Deflector LH 1 0.166

13 03356070256
Hexagon Socket Round Head Screw With Washer 

(Stainless Steel)
2 0.007

14 18605170061 Handle sleeve spacer 1 0.002

15 004-BO-5000-0320-00 Handlebar Deflector RH 1 0.166

16 004-EL-3700-0900-00 Right handle switch assembly 1 0.20

17 001-EL-3700-1000-00 Left handlebar switch 1 0.16

3

3
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8.2 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES STEERING SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 03345080304 Hexagon  Socket Button Head Screw Point 8 0.019

2 004-SS-3400-0301-00 Riser Cover Upper 2 0.03

3 001-SS-3400-0302-00 Riser 1 0.56

4 001-SS-3400-0303-00 Riser cover 2 0.03

5 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
6 0.004

6 001-SS-3400-0005-00 Steering Rubber Bushing 3 0.003

7 001-SS-3400-0003-01 Steering support UPR 2 0.02

8 004-SS-3400-0100-00 1

9 001-SS-3400-0004-00 Bushing 4 0.01

10 01315060806 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.023

11 01214060851 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.024

12 001-SS-3400-0002-01 Steering support LWR 2 0.01

13 01315060656 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.02

14 01256100456 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.044

15 01256100556 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.05

16 04622100026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.018

17 001-SS-3400-0200-00 Tie Rod Ass'y 2 0.32

3

3
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9. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ENGINE INSTALLATION ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01224080606 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.03

2 01224080166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.01

3 004-FR-2800-0301-00 Engine Mount Type 2 1 0.23

4 004-FR-2800-0302-00  Fixed Plate Shaft Seeve 2 0.02

5 004-FR-2800-0800-00 Rubber pad 1 0.05

6 01355100406 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.04

7 001-EN-1001-0300-00 Engine Mount Type 2 1 0.23

8 04612080026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
8 0,008

9 01224100256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.032

10 04622100026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
1 0.018

11 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 7 0.009

12 004-EN-1001-0001-00 Engine Head Support 1 0.4

13 21190100000 Engine Assy 1 0.42

14 01345080256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 8 0.09

15 06119092206 Washer 4 0.005

16 004-EN-1001-0500-00 Rear Engine Support Left 1 0.39

17 004-EN-1001-0600-00 Rear Engine Support Right 1 0.42

18 03324080256 Hexagon socket countersunk head cap screw 5 0.02

19 002-EN-1001-0200-00 Engine Mount Type 1 4 0.09

20 004-EN-1001-0100-00 Rear Supports Basis 1 1.4

21 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
6 0.004

22 004-EN-1001-0700-00 Support Assembly 1 1.38

23 01224080206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0,013

24 01224100166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.026

25 01224100206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.029

3
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26 01345080356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.024

27 004-EN-1001-0200-00 Front Support Basis 1 1.19

28 03356060206 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.006

3
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10. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES COOLING SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-EN-1303-0001-00 Heat Exchanger Hose 2 0.11

2 17012070000 Hose Clamp Clamping 16 0,020

3 004-EN-1303-0700-00 Radiator Outlet Pipe Assem 1 0.16

4 004-EN-1303-0200-00
Heat Exhanger

 Outlet Pipe Assem
1 0.16

5 21040401601 Clamp φ12-22 2 0,012

6 004-EN-1303-0030-00 Water Bottle Connection Pipe Assembly 1 0.24

7 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 13 0.009

8 004-EN-1303-0015-00 Down Pipe Outlet Hose 1 0.15

9 004-EN-1303-0016-00 Protective Spring 2 0.05

10 004-EN-1303-0800-00 Down Pipe Assem 1 0.08

11 004-EN-1303-0014-00 Down Pipe Inlet Hose 1 0.16

12 001-EN-1303-0400-00 Radiator Outlet Pipe Assem 1 0.12

13 21040104902 Hose Clamp Clamping 2 0.015

14 004-EN-1303-0005-01 Cylinder Head Outlet Hose 1 0.18

15 01325060166
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
11 0.004

16 004-EL-3700-4103-00 Grip clamp with cushion 2 0.005

17 004-EN-1303-0300-00 Radiator Inlet Pipe Assem 1 0.14

18 004-EN-1303-0006-00 Radiator Hose RH 1 0.14

19 004-EN-1303-0007-00 Radiator Hose LH 1 0.15

20 01214060456 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.014 

21 004-EN-1301-1000-00 FRT Radiator Assembly 1 0.68

22 004-EN-1301-0017-00 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 1 0.09

23 004-EN-1311-0002-00 Cap 1 0.01

24 004-EN-1311-2000-00 Expansoin Tank Belt Assem 1 0.03

25 01224050166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.005

3
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26 004-EN-1303-0009-00 Expansion Tank Loop 1 0.004

27 04612050026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
1 0.002

28 004-EN-1311-0001-00
Adventure 850

Expansion Tank
1 0.21

29 004-EN-1311-1000-00 Expansion Tank Box 1 0.29

30 004-EN-1303-0010-00 Heater Hose 1 0.06

31 004-EN-1303-0011-00 Heater Bracket 1 0.025

32 14612080000  Loop Clamp, 1-3/8" ID, 2-1/8" Long 1 0.02

33 004-EN-1303-0900-00 Heater 1 0.34

34 01224060181 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.01

35 004-EN-1303-0002-00 Engine Inlet Hose 1 0.16

36 004-EN-1303-0013-00 Self - Adjestive Neoprene Damper 1 0.04

37 004-EN-1301-1101-00 Thermostat Switch 1  0.04

38 004-EN-1301-1102-00 FAN ASSEMBLY 1 0.3

39 004-EN-1301-1103-00 Water tank core body 1 0.38

3

16



Egirent Services

11. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES TRAILER HITCH ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 03356080454 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.02

2 001-UT-2806-0107-00 Hook Spacer 2 0.004

3 01924080204
Cup Head Square Neck Bolt With Small Head And Short 

Neck
4 0.014

4 001-UT-2806-0106-00 Hook Base 1 0.54

5 001-UT-2806-0102-00 Hook 1 0.51

6 04612080024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
6 0,008

7 001-UT-2806-0105-00 Nut Cap M8 6 0.001

8 13050480150 Blind Hem Rivet ABPR6-M5 1 0.002

9 10908420040 Cotter Pin 1 0.02

10 001-UT-2806-0109-00 Wire Rope 1 0.01

11 001-UT-2806-0108-00
Slotted Spring-Type

Straight Pin - Heavy Duty
1 0.004

12 001-UT-2806-0104-00 Spring 1 0.001

13 001-UT-2806-0101-00 Locking Plate 1 0.08

3

3
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12. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES BRAKE SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01256100206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.029

2 004-BR-3500-0001-00 Brake Disk 1 0.72

3 03344100256 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.028

4 21190202201
Retaining Ring External Type

Shaft Diameter: 48, Thickness: 1.75
1 0.008

5 004-BR-3501-0000-00 Brake Assem 1 0.56

6 004-BR-3501-2001-00 Brake Disk Support 1 0.35

7 03355080254 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 4 0.013

8 21190203801 Shim Ring 1 0.001

9 004-BR-3501-2002-00 Brake Caliper Fixed Plate 1 0.28

10 21190205101 Single-Row Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1 0.27

11 001-TR-1701-0027-00 Housing Bearing 1 0.11

12  004-BR-3505-0100-00 Brake block 1 0.15

13 004-BR-3505-0202-00 Brake pliers 1 2.3

3

3
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13.1 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES SEATS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 03356080254 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.014 

2 001-BO-2000-0100-00 Seat Ass'y 1 2.56

3 001-BO-2000-0411-00 Cap 2 0.007

4 001-BO-2000-0201-00 Backrest Cover 1 0.5

5 001-BO-2000-0400-00 Frame for Rear Backrest 1 3.36

6 90103040052 Cable Ties 8 0.001

7 004-EL-3700-3210-00 Helmet Heating Harness (Driver) 1 0.02

8 004-EL-3700-3210-10 Helmet Heating Dust Cap 1 0.002

9 03356060554 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.013

10 001-BO-2000-0219-00 Rubber Hood Clamp 2 0.01

11 004-BO-2000-0215-00 Backrest Locking Flag LH 1 0.03

12 004-BO-2000-0217-00 Backrest Locking Tooth 2 0.02

13 04212060006 Prevailing Torque Type Hexagon Thin Nut 2 0.003

14 004-EL-3700-2200-00 Connecting line 1 of passenger heating handle 1 0.05

15 004-BO-2000-0216-00 Backrest Locking Flag RH 1 0.03

3

3
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13.2 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES SEATS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-BO-2000-0220-00 Deflector Backrest LH 1 0.21

2 03734550326 Cross recessed pan head self-tapping screw with collar 4 0.007

3 001-BO-2000-0218-01 HandHold LH 1 0.72

4 03355080304 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 6 0.016

5 06119081604 Washer 6 0.002

6 04612080024  Hexagonal cap nut 6 0.01

7 001-BO-2000-0221-00 Deflector Backrest RH 1 0.21

8 001-BO-2000-0210-01 Handhold RH 1 0.72

3

3
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14. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 7 0.009

2 004-EN-1311-0102-01 Modified Clamp 1 0.01

3 03714420194 Tapping Screw 6 0.002

4 004-EN-1008-1004-00 Airbox Rear Support 1 0.04

5 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
7 0.004

6 004-BO-5000-5007-00 Air Filter Connecting Pipe 2 0.002

7 004-EN-1008-0100-00 Airbox Body Assem 1 2.07

8 17007030270 Worm-drive Pipe Clamp 2 0,032

9 21190100201 Air filter Connecting Pipe 1 0.28

10 004-EN-1008-0009-01 Throttle able 1 0.16

11 21051400401 Throttle Assembly 1 0.6 

12 004-EN-1008-0006-00 Airbox Support Bracket 2 0.02

13 004-EN-1008-1003-00 Airbox Front Support 1 0.21

14 21160401701 Steel Wire Clamp 3 0.007

15 004-EN-1008-1007-00 Charge Controller Support 1 0.13

16 21190101701 Outlet Balance Pipe 2 1 0.06

17 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 4 0.002

18 21140102801 Oil-gas Separator 1 0.02

19 21190100601 Outlet Balance Pipe 1 1 0.11

20 21040401601 Worm-drive Pipe Clamp 1 0.017

21 004-EN-1008-1005-00 Steel wire gauze 1 0.03

22 004-EN-1008-1006-00 Filter cotton 1 0.002

23 004-EN-1008-1002-00 Airbox Filter Cap 1 0.005

3

3
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15. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXHAUST SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21040400701 Oxygen sensor 2 0.1

2 04522080026 Hexagon Flange Nut Brass 4 0,008

3 21040400101 Collector Sealing Ring 2 0,011

4 001-EN-1200-0200-02 Collector Rear Assem 1 0.6

5 004-EN-1200-0001-00 Swivel Ring 2 0.02

6 17007010340 Exhaust Spring 8 0.025

7 001-EN-1200-0300-00 Muffler AWM-ODES 1 11.61

8 001-EN-1201-0116-00 Insulation Fiber (Left) 1 0.1

9 001-EN-1201-0117-00 Insulation Fiber (Right) 1 0.1

10 001-EN-1201-0109-01 Silencer Rubber Pad (Lower) 2 0.013

11 004-FR-2800-0400-00 Silencer Cylinder Fixing Seat 1 0.4

12 004-FR-2800-0410-00 Fixed Seat Rubber Pad 1 0.001

13 001-EN-1200-0100-02 Collector Front Assem 1 0.65

3

3
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16. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES CVT ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-TR-1702-0300-00 Adventure V1000 CVT Belt 2 0.75

2 004-TR-1703-1000-00 CVT Case  Assembly 1 1.14

3 004-TR-1703-0007-00
Buna-N Rubber Grommet for 9/16" Hole Diameter and 1/8" 

Material Thickness, 5/16" ID
1 0.004

4 001-BO-2000-0219-00 Rubber Hood Clamp 2 0.01

5 10908420040 Cotter Pin. 2 0.02

6 004-TR-1703-0006-00
Buna-N Rubber Grommet for 7/16" Hole Diameter and 1/8" 

Material Thickness, 3/16" ID
2 0.002

7 004-TR-1703-0500-00 Nut Holder 1 0.06

8 004-TR-1703-0300-01 CVT Case Support 01 1 0.19

9 01214060356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.011

10 01224080356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.04

11 21190200301 Shim Ring DIN 988  26 X 37 X 2 1 0.016

12 21190200201 Shim Ring DIN 988  26 X 37 X 0.5 1 0.004

13 004-TR-1702-0200-00 Secondary Clutch 1  3.9

14 004-TR-1702-0002-01 Secondary Clutch Washer 1 0.04

15 21040301902 Secondary Clutch Bolt 1 0.07

16 004-TR-1702-0100-00 Primary Clutch 1 3.8

17 004-TR-1702-0004-00 CVT Washer 1 0.01

18 004-TR-1702-0001-00 Primary Clutch Bolt 1 0.16

3

3
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17.1 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FRAME RIVETING ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-FR-2804-0000-00 Rear Bumper 1 3.2

2 13030641450 Blind Hem Rivet 10 0.005

3 01214060406 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.013 

4 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
4 0.004

5 001-FR-2804-0003-00 Rear Bumper Plug 2 0.009

6 03155450127
Cross external hexagonal recessed flange self tapping 

screw 
90 0.002 

7 93010500113 Rivet 2 0.001

8 17613020140 Frame number plate 1 0.008

9 001-FR-8200-0220-00 Plastic Plug 2 0.002

10 17608010000 Rear riveted assembly of snowmobile frame (silver) 1 25.2

11 13040481150 Countersunk Rivet 14 0.002

12 001-FR-2811-0011-01 T-Slot 2 0.31

13 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 38 0.002

14 001-FR-2811-1200-00 Battery bracket fixing plate 1 0.14

15 17612010000 1 9.08

3

3
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17.2 FRAME ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 13030641650 Blind Hem Rivet 4 0.006

2 004-BP-2000-2000-00 Seat Bracket Assem RH 1 0.18

3 04612080026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
8 0,008

4 01144080306 Hexagon headed bolt 1 0.017

5 001-FR-2811-0601-01 PF Base RH 1 0.12

6 13030641450 Blind Hem Rivet 12 0.005

7 001-FR-8200-0101-00 RB Connecting Bushing 2 0.01

8 13030641250 Blind Hem Rivet 4 0.004

9 01224080306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.024

10 21040402401 Wire harness fixing plate 1  0.009

11 01224080306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.02

12 004-FR-8200-0600-01 Stirrup Pipe RH Ass'y 1 0.31

13 004-FR-8200-0510-00 Frame connecting pipe gasket 2 0.005

14 04512060027 Rivet nut (round) 4  0.005

15 004-BP-2000-1000-00 Seat Bracket Assem LH 1 0.18

16 001-FR-2811-0701-01 PF Base LH 1 0.12

17 04512060127 Rivet nut (hexagonal) 7 0.005

18 004-FR-8200-0500-01 Stirrup Pipe LH Ass'y 1 0.31

3
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17.3 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FRAME ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-FR-2815-0200-00 PF RR Section Ass'y 1 1.21

2 001-FR-2815-0100-01 PF FRT Section Ass'y 1 1.91

3 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
30 0.004

4 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6 0.009

5 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 20 0.009

6 004-FR-2803-0001-00 AWM-Trade 1 0.76

7 001-FR-2803-0100-00 FRT Bumper Support Ass'y 1 0.41

8 03355080304 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.016

9 001-FR-2800-0008-00 Plug For Steering Column 1 0.028

10 001-FR-2800-0010-00 Rubber Plug 1 0.02

11 001-FR-2801-0005-00 Dogbone 1 1.33

12 01315060256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.01

3
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17.4 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FRAME ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 8 0.006

2 004-FR-2800-0005-00 Stirrup RH 1 0.22

3 01254060126 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.007

4 04112060004
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
4 0.004

5 21190206601 Heater connection line 1 1.3

6 90103040030 Cable tie 3 0.001

7 004-EL-3700-0402-00 Fixed bracket for preheater line 1 0.06

8 004-BR-3500-0002-00 Speed sensor adjustment gasket 1 0.004

9 004-FR-2800-2000-00 Brake cover assembly 1 0.29

10 004-EL-3700-3400-00 Speed Sensor 1 0.1

11 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 5 0.009

12 90103040053 Fixed buckle 1 0.001

13 03356060124 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 1 0.005

14 004-FR-8200-0301-00 Stirrup LH 1 0.26

15 004-FR-8200-0302-00 CVT Case Lug 1 0.04

16 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 3 0.002

17 06119071806 Washer 1 0.003

18 03954080254 Small half round head low square neck bolt 2 0.016

19 004-FR-2800-0200-01 Bridge Assem 1 1.96

20 004-FR-2800-0700-00 Secondary Support Ass'y 1 1.59

21 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

22 04612080026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0,008

23 004-FR-2800-0300-00 Reinforcement plate assembly 1 0.33

24 01224080306 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.02

25 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 7 0.009

3
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26 01224080256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.09

27 04612080024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0,008

3
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17.5 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FRAME ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 13010500163 Rivet 8 0.001

2 13010500203 Rivet 2 0.001

3 004-BO-5000-0210-00 Rear Light Case 1 0.22

4 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6 0.009

5 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 5 0.009

6 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

7 001-FR-2800-0800-00 Back Rack Ass'y 1 1.39

8 01214060506 Hexagon Flange Bolt 4 0.018

9 01345080356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.024

10 004-BO-2000-0214-02 Backrest Basis RH 1 0.98

11 04612080026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0,008

12 004-BO-5000-0502-00 Side Shield RH 1 0.16

13 004-EL-3700-2410-00 Taillight 2 0.08

14 004-EL-3700-0005-00 Taillight supporter 1 0.05

15 04612050026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
4 0.002

16 03345060164 Hexagon Socket Round Head Screw With Washer 1 0.006

17 004-BO-5000-0501-02 Mudguard 1 0.54

18 001-FR-2811-0502-00 Tunnel Back Wall 1 0.63

19 13030641650 Blind Hem Rivet 2 0.006

20 13030641450 Blind Hem Rivet 6 0.005

21 004-BO-5000-0503-00 Side Shield LH 1 0.16

22 004-BO-2000-0213-02 Backrest Basis LH 1 0.98

23 02212060006 Hexagon thin nut 2 0.001

24 004-FR-2800-0004-00 License Plate Holder 1 0.07

25 06619061006 Spring gasket 2 0.001

3
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26 03356060126 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.005

3
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17.6 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FRAME ASSEMBLY ACCESSORIES ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 04512060026 Hexagon flange self-locking nut 1 0.004

2 004-TR-1700-1100-00 Transmission fixed seat 1 0.29

3 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

4 004-EN-1008-0006-00 Airbox Support Bracket 2 0.02

5 004-TR-1701-0024-00 Grip clamp with cushion 2 0.007

6 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.009

7 17006010090 Brake oil pipe clamp 1 0.006

8 004-EL-3700-4102-00 Grip clamp with cushion 6 0.008

9 004-EL-3700-4200-02 Fuse box fixing bracket 1 1 0.26

10 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.009

11 004-FR-2800-0003-02 Right Bar 1 0.09

12 01315060256 Hexagon Flange Bolt 3 0.01

13 004-EL-3700-4103-00 Grip clamp with cushion 2 0.005

14 004-FR-2800-0003-01 Left Bar 1 0.086

15 004-EL-3700-0008-00 Frame harness fixing plate 3 1  0.08

16 004-FR-2800-0003-00 Central Bar 1 0.11

17 004-EL-3700-2302-02 Electronic Components Support 1 0.29

18 04512060127 Rivet nut (hexagonal) 5 0.005

3

3
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18. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FUEL SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-FS-1101-0105-00 Fuel Tank Cap 1 0.06

2 03344140124 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 1 0.002

3 004-BO-5000-3211-00 Fuel Tank Mounting Clamp Assem 1 0.02

4 03356060126 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 3 0.004 

5 001-BP-2000-0001-00 Plate 1 0.07

6 004-FS-1101-0101-00 Fuel Tank 1 5.21

7 001-FR-8200-0403-00 Battery Box Rubber Belt Ass'y 1 0.03

8 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 14 0.009

9 004-FS-1146-0000-00 Accumulator Support 1 1.0

10 001-FS-1101-0107-00 Rubber Damper 6 0.01

11 004-FR-8200-0406-00 Battery Box Foam Side 4 0.006

12 004-FR-8200-0406-01 Battery Box Foam LWR 2 0.002

13 001-FS-1101-0104-00 Ring 1 0.03

14 001-FS-1139-0000-00 Fuel Module Ass'y 1 0.71

15 004-FS-1146-0003-00 Fuel tank rear fixing bracket 1 0.07

16 02015060421 Stud Bolt 2 0.008

17 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

18 001-FS-1139-0007-00 SAE J 2044 Quick Connector 90 1 0.007

19 17112010200 Hose Clamp 14.8 4 0,005 

20 10404040501 Fuel Hose φ7.5Xφ14.5 1 0.03

21 17104060000 Fuel Filter  1 0,060

22 01325060206 Hexagon Flange Bolt 7 0.009

23 10904060011 Fuel Filter Bracket 1 0,058

24 10904010140 Rubber Lining 1 0,238

25 10404040501 Fuel Hose φ7.5Xφ14.5 1 0.07
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26 10904040080 Flexible pipe guard spring 1 0,120

27 13030481600 Blind Hem Rivet 2 0.003

28 004-FS-1100-0100-01 Fuel Filter Mounting Plate 1 0.08

29 03344140124 Washer 1 0.008

30 13030481400 Blind Hem Rivet 4 0.003

31 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 2 0.002

32 004-FS-1100-0200-01 Fuel Tank Fixing Bracket (Left) 1 0.04

33 004-FS-1100-0300-01 Fuel Tank Fixing Bracket (Right) 1 0.04

34 001-FS-1101-0106-00 Rubber Gasket 1 0.41

3
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19.1 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 17007010780 Clip Nut 9 0.005

2 13060481900  Large cap blind rivets 8 0.001

3 004-BO-5000-2003-00 Chin Edge RH 1 0.11

4 004-BO-5000-2002-00 Chin Edge LH 1 0.11

5 18610190000 Bug-Clip (Piston-Clip) 2 0.001

6 004-BO-5000-2001-00 Chin Lower Part 1 0.69

7 13060481550  Large cap blind rivets 2 0.002

3

3
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19.2 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLATIC PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 17007010780 Clip Nut 9 0.005

2 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 8 0.006

3 004-BO-5000-3005-00 SBR  Grommet for 18,5 mm HD, 3,5 mm MT, 13 mm ID 4 0.005

4 03356080354 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.017

5 04612050086
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0,008

6 03356060124 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.005

7 04612050066
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0.004

8 03356060304 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 3 0.008

9 004-BO-5000-8050-00 Front face inner panel Assem RH 1 0.525

10 004-BO-5000-8040-00 Front Face Inner Panel Assem LH 1 0.525

11 004-BO-5000-8060-00 Upper Ventilation Grid 1 0.09

12 004-BO-5000-2005-01 Center Panel for Grids 1 0.052

12 004-BO-5000-2005-02 Center Panel for Grids 1 0.052

13 004-BO-5000-2004-00 Lower Ventilation Grid 1 0.097

3

3
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19.3 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ( LEFT COVER ) ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-BO-5000-4101-00 Left side cover ventilation grille 1 0.067

2 03724400105 Self tapping nail 2 0.002

3 004-BO-5000-5011-00 Latch Assem LH 2 0.006

4 004-BO-5000-5012-00 Door Buckle Washer 2 0.001

5 03344040124
Flanged Button Head

Screw
2 0.002

6 03344060254 Flanged Button Head Screw 1 0.007

7 004-BO-5000-7002-00 Latten alloy Sleeve 6,1 х 8,1 х 5,5 1 0.001

8 04612050066
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
7 0.004

9 03356060124 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 3 0.004 

10 004-BO-5000-7101-00 Side Panel Support Assem Lh 1 0.10

11 004-BO-5000-5001-01 Door Assem LH 1 1.4

11 004-BO-5000-5001-02 Door Assem LH 1 1.4

12 004-BO-5000-5003-00 Side Panel Hook Lh 1 0.012

13 03356060104 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 4 0.003

14 004-BO-5000-5002-00 Side Pannel Connector 1 0.012

15 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 5 0.006

16 004-BO-5000-0006-00 Lower sidebar blocking block (left) 1 0.005

17 004-BO-5000-1020-00 Lower Side Panel Lh 1 0.86

18 04112060004 Prevailing torque type hexagon thin nut 1 0.004

19 03356060254 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 1 0.007

20 03356060204 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 1 0.006

3

3
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19.4 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ( RIGHT COVER ) ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-BO-5000-4006-00 Heat resistant layer RH3 1 0.11

2 004-BO-5000-4011-00 Latch Assem RH 2 0.006

3 004-BO-5000-5012-00 Door Buckle Washer 2 0.001

4 03344040124
Flanged Button Head

Screw
2 0.002

5 004-BO-5000-4004-00 Heat resistant layer RH1 1 0.06

6 004-BO-5000-4005-00 Heat resistant layer RH2 1 0.17

7 004-BO-5000-5101-00 Right side cover ventilation grille 1 0.067

8 03724400105 Self tapping nail 2 0.002

9 03344060254 Flanged Button Head Screw 1 0.007

10 004-BO-5000-7002-00 Latten alloy Sleeve 6,1 х 8,1 х 5,5 1 0.001

11 03356060124 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 3 0.004 

12 004-BO-5000-6101-00 Side Panel Support Assem Rh 1 0.10

13 04612050066
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
11 0.004

14 004-BO-5000-4003-00 Side Panel Hook Rh 1 0.012

15 004-BO-5000-4001-01 Door Assem RH 1 1.4

15 004-BO-5000-4001-02 Door Assem RH 1 1.4

16 004-BO-5000-5002-00 Side Pannel Connector 1 0.012

17 03356060104 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 4 0.003

18 17014130010 Heat resistant layer 1 0.002

19 004-BO-5000-4007-00 Heat resistant layer RH4 1 0.01

20 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 5 0.006

21 004-BO-5000-0005-00 Lower sidebar blocking block (right) 1 0.005

22 004-BO-5000-1010-00 Lower Side Panel Rh 1 0.825

23 04112060004 Prevailing torque type hexagon thin nut 1 0.004

24 03356060254 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 3 0.007

3
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25 03356060204 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 5 0.006

3
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19.5 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-BO-5000-0003-00 Reverse Grip Hood Rubber 1 0.02

2 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 8 0.006

3 004-BO-5000-3005-00 SBR  Grommet for 18,5 mm HD, 3,5 mm MT, 13 mm ID 3 0.005

4 004-BO-5000-1003-00 Shift Lever Cover 1 0.084

5 004-BO-5000-1030-00 Under-Hood Upper Main Detail Assem RH 1 0.449

6 004-BO-5000-1040-00 Under-Hood Upper Main Detail Assem RH 1 0.449

7 17007010780 Clip Nut 9 0.005

8 004-BO-5000-1004-00 Decorative Cover 1 0.088

9 004-TR-1703-0007-00 Buna-N Rubber Push-In Grommet 4 0.004

10 004-BO-5000-0001-00 Rubber Clasp 2 0.01

11 004-BO-5000-1031-00 Headlight Afjusting Hole Cover RH 1 0.018

12 004-BO-5000-1041-00 Headlight Afjusting Hole Cover LH 1 0.018

13 03344060254 Flanged Button Head Screw 2 0.007

14 004-BO-5000-7002-00 Latten alloy Sleeve 6,1 х 8,1 х 5,5 2 0.001

15 04612050066
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.004

16 18610190000 Bug-Clip (Piston-Clip) 2 0.001

17 004-BO-5000-8010-00 Front Face Panel 1 0.26

18 004-BO-5000-8030-01 Front Face Outer Panel RH 1 0.31

18 004-BO-5000-8030-02 Front Face Outer Panel RH 1 0.31

19 004-BO-5000-8020-01 Front Face Outer Panel LH 1 0.30

19 004-BO-5000-8020-02 Front Face Outer Panel LH 1 0.30

3

3
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19.6 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-BO-5000-3032-00 Glove Compartment Cap 1 0.114

2 004-BO-5000-3033-00 Glove Compartment Button 1 0.017

3 004-BO-5000-3034-00 Button Cap 1 0.009

4 03714350954 Pan Head Tapping Screw 2 0.001

5 03714350164 Pan Head Tapping Screw 1 0.001

6 004-BO-5000-3031-00 Glove Compartment 1 0.254

7 001-EL-3700-0830-00 Decorative panel 2 0.001

8 004-BO-5000-3112-00 Rocker switch fixing plate (right) 1 0.018

9 14709300010 USB 1 0.06

10 03724400105 Self tapping nail 16 0.002

11 004-BO-5000-3036-00
Torsion Spring, 270 Angle, RH, 0.436 OD, For Shaft Diam 

0.29
1 0.002

12 004-BO-5000-3035-00 Torsion Lug 2 0.001

13 06119040905 Washer 2 0.001

14 03714300254 Cross recessed pan head self tapping screw 2 0.002

15 004-BO-5000-3037-00
Torsion Spring 270 Angle, LH, 0.436 OD, For Shaft Diam 

0.29
1 0.002

16 03356060164 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 8 0.006

17 004-BO-5000-3005-00 SBR  Grommet for 18,5 mm HD, 3,5 mm MT, 13 mm ID 3 0.005

18 004-BO-5000-3202-00 Plastic Head Incut RH 1 0.033

19 004-BO-5000-3001-00 Plastic Head Clip 1 0.007

20 18610190000 Bug-Clip (Piston-Clip) 2 0.001

21 004-BO-5000-3002-00 Dashboard Cover 1 0.068

22 03714420134 Pan Head Tapping Screw 3 0.002

23 03345060124 Flanged Button Head 4 0.003

24 001-EL-3700-0800-00 Meter 1 0.7

25 004-BO-5000-3110-00 Screw 1 0.773

3
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26 17007010780 Clip Nut 9 0.005

27 03356060104 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.004

28 03714420194 Pan Head Tapping Screw 2 0.002

29 004-BO-5000-3203-00 Plastic Head Incut LH 1 0.033

30 004-BO-5000-3201-00 Head Panel Back Part 1 0.273

31 001-EL-3700-0820-00 Meter control button 2 2 0.02

32 001-EL-3700-0810-00 Meter control button 1 2 0.02

33 004-BO-5000-3111-00 Rocker switch fixing plate (left) 1 0.018

34 004-El-5001-3120-00 Headlight 1 1.2

3
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19.7 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES EXTERIOR PLASTIC PARTS ( WINDSHIELD ) ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 16510340140 Windshield protective strip 1 0.05

2 004-BO-5000-3003-00 Windshield 1 0.98

3 18610190000 Bug-Clip (Piston-Clip) 2 0.001

4 17014110300 Plum blossom clip 5 0.001

5 004-BO-5000-3009-00 Windshield rubber ring  4 0.001

6 004-BO-5000-3004-00 Windshield Fixing Cover 1 0.39

3

3

3
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20.1 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ELECTRICAL PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 01214060356 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.012

2 21051100203 Voltage regulating rectifier 1 0.80

3 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0.004

4 004-EL-3700-2600-00 Rectifier output harness 1 0.17

5 01254060126 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.007

6 004-EL-3700-2800-00 Engine ground wire 1 0.05

7 90103040030 Cable tie 3 0.001

8 004-EL-3700-2100-11 Engine Harness 1 0.4

9 21190100401 Starter assembly 1 2.0

10 004-EL-3700-3270-00 PET woven mesh pipe 1 0.13

11 21190100701  High voltage line of cylinder 1 1 0.05

12 21040400201 Ignition coil 2 0.14

13 01315060806 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.02

14 21051400202  High voltage line of cylinder 2 1 0.06

15 004-EL-3700-3280-00 PET woven mesh pipe 1 0.001

16 004-EL-3700-4104-00 Grip clamp with cushion 1 0.004

17 17009010310 Start relay bracket 1 0.07

18 17009350000 Start relay 1 0.23

19 004-EL-3700-2900-00 Start relay positive wire 1 0.27

20 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 6 0.009

21 004-EL-3700-3310-00 Snow truck controller (with tilt) 1 0.25

22 004-EL-3700-3100-00 Negative wire of power supply 1 0.06

23 004-EL-3700-0007-00 Frame harness fixing plate 2 1 0.02

24 21190100501 ECU 1 0.13

25 004-EL-3700-2300-00 Connecting line 2 of passenger heating handle 2 0.15
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26 001-EL-3700-0500-00 Battery 1 10.1

27 004-EL-3748-1001-00 Battery Box Cap 1 0.13

3
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20.2 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ELECTRICAL PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-EL-3700-3330-00 Buzzer 1 0.05

2 004-EL-3700-0009-00 Buzzer fixing plate 1 0.01

3 03114030251 Cross recessed pan head screws 2 0.001

4 04212030001 Hexagon lock nut 2 0.001

5 001-EL-3700-1200-00 Microswitch 1 1 0.1

6 01224050126 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.005

7 04612050026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0.002

8 004-EL-3700-2100-01 Frame harness 1 1.3

9 90103040030 Cable tie 3 0.001

10 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0.004

11 01325060166 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0.009

12 004-EL-3700-3235-00 Switch waterproof cap 3 0.001

13 004-EL-3700-3233-00 Heating pad switch 3 0.006

14 004-EL-3700-3236-00 Rear armrest heater switch harness 1 0.01

15 004-EL-3700-3210-10 Helmet Heating Dust Cap 1 0.002

16 004-EL-3700-3210-00 Helmet Heating Harness (Driver) 1 0.02

17 004-EL-3700-3350-00 The ignition switch 1 0.12

18 004-EL-3700-3320-00 Rope type capped flameout switch (extended version) 1 0.06

19 13609300000 12V Power Output Assem 1 0.1

20 004-EL-3700-3234-00 Steering handle heater switch harness 1 0.01

21 004-EL-3700-3237-00 Right handle switch Heating blade switch harness 1 0.01

3

3

3

3
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20.3 DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ELECTRICAL PARTS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 13060481900  Large cap blind rivets 13 0.001

2 13060481550  Large cap blind rivets 6 0.002

3 001-EL-3700-0002-00 Tail lamp harness fixing plate 2 1 0.1

4 001-FR-2800-0009-00 Rubber Grommet 1 0.02

5 001-EL-3700-0001-01 Tail lamp harness fixing plate 1 1 0.2

6 004-EL-3700-4102-00 Grip clamp with cushion 4 0.008

7 004-EL-3700-2400-00 Tail lamp connecting line 1 0.2

8 001-EL-3700-0004-00 Tail lamp harness fixing plate 4 1 0.04

3

3
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21. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-TR-3208-0005-00 Cap 2 0.02

2 21190205001 O-Ring 2 0.001

3 21190202201
Retaining Ring External Type

Shaft Diameter: 48, Thickness: 1.75
2 0.008

4 21190203801 Shim Ring 2 0.001

5 21190205101 Single-Row Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2 0.27

6 001-TR-3208-0000-00 Drive Shaft Ass'y 1 3.4

6.1 001-TR-3208-0004-00 Sprocket RH  1 0.56

6.2 001-TR-3208-0100-00 Drive Shaft 1 2.33

6.3 001-TR-3208-0003-00 Sprocket LH 1 0.56

7 001-TR-1701-0027-00 Housing Bearing 1 0.11

8 001-TR-1701-0003-00 Countershaft 1 2.84

9 04612080024
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
2 0,008

10 001-TR-1701-0040-00 Bearing seat 2 0.06

11 001-TR-1701-0041-01 NSK  CS-205(25*52*15) 1 0.12

12 03954080254 Small half round head low square neck bolt 2 0.016

13 001-TR-3209-0110-00 Track (Medium Duty) 1 33.36

3
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21. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-TR-1701-0700-01 Reverse Gear Lever Assembly 1 1,090 

2 01214060161 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0.009

3 21190206801 Shift component fixing rod 1 0,320 

4 01224060121 Hexagon Flange Bolt 2 0,040 

5 004-TR-1701-0029-01 Wave pin 1 0,050 

6 21190201701 O-ring seal 2 0,001

7 004-TR-1701-0021-02 Adjustment Screw Length 188.5mm 1 0,260 

8 21190201601 Oil seal 1 0,020 

9 03344060166 Hexagon socket head cap screw 1 0,010 

10 03345060254 Hexagon Socket Round Head Screw With Washer 1 0,007

11 004-TR-1701-0032-02 Support Sleeve 1 0,190 

12 004-TR-1701-0001-07 Chaincase 1 2,600 

13 21140101901 Washer 1 0,020 

14 21190206102 Magnetic oil drain screw 1 0,060 

15 21190205201 Bearing 1 0,250 

16 21020803301 Dowel 2 0,040 

17 04612060026
Prevailing torque type hexagon nuts with flange (with non-

metallic insert)
3 0.004

18 21190202601 Hole retaining ring 1 0,050 

19 21190201901 O-ring 1 0,090 

20 001-TR-1701-0013-01 Adjusting washer 1 0,050 

21 004-TR-1701-0005-01 Sprocket 1 0,440 

22 21190202601 Hole retaining ring 1 0,050 

23 10022003520 Needle bearing 1 0,150 

24 001-TR-1701-0004-00 Coupling 1 0,350 

25 001-TR-1701-0010-00 Release Spring 1 0,080 

3
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26 001-TR-1701-0006-00 Sliding Gear 1 0,660 

27 21190202701 Shaft ring 1 0,020 

28 21190203301 washer 1 0,010 

29 21190204801 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0,050 

30 004-TR-1701-1002-03 Bracket_Slider_Rear_Sprocket 1 0,190 

31 21190202101 Cotter pin 3 0,010 

32 004-TR-1701-0018-03 Slider Rear sprocket 1 0,090 

33 21190204901 Hexagon socket flat head screw 4 0,040 

34 21190203001 Elastic cylindrical pin 2 0,010 

35 001-TR-1701-0200-00 Welded Axle Fork 1 0,090 

36 21190204601 washer 2 0,010 

37 03344060203 Hexagon socket bolt 5 0,060 

38 004-TR-1701-0400-02 Short tie rod 1 0,150 

39 001-TR-1701-0012-02 Lever 1 0,290 

40 004-TR-1701-0028-03 Sector 1 0,01

41 004-TR-1701-0023-01 Bush 1 0,19

42 21190206701 Washer 2 0,002

43 21190200501 Hexagon socket shoulder bolt 1 0,08

44 001-TR-1701-0400-01 Long pull rod 1 0,23

45 21190206501 Washer 1 0,002

46 21190206901 Vent pipe 1 0,15

47 21040411801 Steel wire clamp 1 0,01

48 001-TR-1701-0023-00 Breather pipe joint 1 0,02

49 21190202901 Elastic cylindrical pin 2 0,01

50 001-TR-1701-0011-02 Reverse Fork 1 0,13

51 01224060251 Hexagon Flange Bolt 9 0,08

3
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52 21190203101 1 1 0,03

53 004-TR-1701-0014-01 REVERSE SHAFT 1 0,32

54 004-TR-1701-0016-01 Heel 1 0,09

55 10022001616 Needle bearing 2 0,16

56 001-TR-1701-0007-01 Sprocket 1 0,32

57 001-TR-1701-0025-00 Alignment Rod 1 0,001

58 001-TR-1701-0008-00 Sprocket 1 0,29

59 004-TR-1701-0015-01 Washer 1 0,05

60 004-TR-1701-1001-00 Bracket_For_Rear_Slider 1 0,19

61 004-TR-1701-0030-03 Rear Slider 1 0,09

62 004-TR-1701-0017-04 Chain Tensioner 1 0,16

63 004-TR-1701-1202-00 Lower Spacer 1 0,06

64 21190202301 Hole retaining ring 1 0,05

65 10011004903 Needle bearing 1 0,09

66 21190202401 Shaft ring 1 0,03

67 004-TR-1701-1201-00 Spacer for Roller 1 0,06

68 004-TR-1701-0019-01 Roller R20mm 1 0,26

69 004-TR-1701-0020-03 Tensioner Support 1 0,14

70 21190200601 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw 1 0,04

71 004-TR-1701-0500-02 Chain Ass'y 1 0,45

72 004-TR-1701-0002-06 Chaincase Cover 1 2,3

73 21190205601 Washer 1 0,01

74 21190205801 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0,05

75 001-TR-1701-0022-01 Cap 1 0,09

76 21190201501 Oil seal 1 0,02 

77 21190205101 Bearing 1 0,16 

4
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78 21190202501 Hole retaining ring 1 0,05 

79 21190203801 Washer 1 0,05 

80 004-TR-1701-0009-01 Sprocket 1 0,46 

81 21190202201 Shaft ring 1 0,05 

82 21190205001 O-Ring 2 0.001

83 001-TR-3208-0005-00 Cap 2 0.02

84 21190206401 Washer 1 0,02 

85 21190205701 Hexagon Flange Bolt 1 0,05 

33
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22. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES WARNING STICKERS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 17613010010 Warning message 1 0,02

1,1 CVT Description

1,2 Seat Description

1,3 Instructions before vehicle operation

1,4 Safety rope instructions

1,5 Instructions for preventing scalding

1,6
Anti scalding instructions Luggage compartment position 

instructions

1,7 Gear Description

33
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23. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES STICKERS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 17613040891 2023 AWM Snowy Car Decal (Grey Bottom) 1 0,05

2 17613040881 2023 AWM Snowy Car Decal (Grey Bottom) 1 0,05

3 17613060070 EAC label 1 0,001

4 17613060020 OSM Crystal Label 1 0,004

5 17614090000 Reflective patch 1 0,003

33

33
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24. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ATTACHMENT ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-EL-3700-2201-00 1 0,001

2 004-EL-3700-2202-00 1 0,001

3 17614180000 AWM 1 1

    

33
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E01. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES FIRST CYLINDER HEAD ASSY ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21040100102 Cylinder head gasket 1 0,045 

2 21050100202 Cylinder 1 2,322 

3 21040100501 Stud 8×45 2 0,015 

4 21050100501 Inlet valve, 31 2 0,032 

5 21050100401 Exhaust valve 27 2 0,028 

6 21050100601 Thrust washer 4 0,002 

7 21051400701 Valve stem seal 4 0,001 

8 21050100801 Valve spring 4 0,032 

9 21050100901 Valve spring retainer 4 0,011 

10 21050101001 Cotter valve 8 0,0002 

11 21050101201 Screw 10×159 4 0,085 

11 21050101202 Screw 10×159 4 0,085 

12 01214061051 Hex Flange Bolt 6x105 2 0,017 

13 21050101301 Camshaft 1 0,369 

14 01224060161 Hex Flange Bolt 6x16 1 0,005 

15 21040101601 Holding guard 1 0,010 

16 21040101701 Bearing screw 6 1 0,011 

17 21050102301 Chain tension guide 1 0,073 

18 21050102401 Chain guide 1 0,024 

19 21040102001 Chain guide 1 0,004 

20 21050102601 Silent chain 6.35P×118 1 0,170 

21 21050102701 Camshaft sprocket, 42 teeth 1 0,173 

22 21050102801 Flanged torx screw 6×12 3 0,018 

23 21040100401 Steel ball SФ5.159 1 0,001 

24 21040102401 Chain tensioner housing  1 0,021 

9
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25 21040500301 O-ring 21x2.5 1 0,001 

26 01224060221 Hex Flange Bolt 6x22 2 0,009 

27 21040102601 Chain tensioner plunger 1 0,009 

28 21040102901 Spring 1 0,003 

29 21040500401 O-ring 17×2 1 0,000 

30 21040102801 Plug screw 1 0,006 

31 21050102301 Pin #12, small 2 0,076 

32 21040103201 Flat Washer 18.6×12.4×0.5 4 0,001 

33 21050101601 Rocker arm inlet 1 0,168 

34 21050101701 Rocker arm exhaust 1 0,163 

35 21040104902 2

36 21040105001 1

37 01224060251 Hex Flange Bolt 6x25 4 0,007 

38 21040500501 Valve cover gasket    1 0,036 

39 21040103901 Valve cover  1 0,326 

40 21040104001 Spacer assembly 30×20.5×1 1 0,001 

41 21040501801 Thermostat gasket   1 0,001 

42 21040104301 Thermostat cover  1 0,042 

43 06150061201 Gasket ring 6 1 0,001 

43 21040117001 1 0,001 

44 21040104401 Screw 6×10  1 0,002 

45 01214060451 2

46 21040104501 1

47 21040501901 1

48 21040104701 Copper washer 18×12.4×2 1 0,002 

49 21040104801 Plug screw 12×15 1 0,020 

10
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50 21050103901 Spark plug,  DCPR7E 1 0,040 

51 21040104361 Housing cap 1 0,002 

11
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E02. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES SECOND CYLINDER HEAD ASSY ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21040100102 Cylinder head gasket 1 0,045 

2 21050100202 Cylinder, Rear 1 2,331 

3 21040100501 Stud 8×45 2 0,015 

4 21050100501 Inlet valve, 31 2 0,032 

5 21050100401 Exhaust valve 27 2 0,028 

6 21050100601 Thrust washer 4 0,002 

7 21051400701 Valve stem seal 4 0,001 

8 21050100801 Valve spring 4 0,032 

9 21050100901 Valve spring retainer 4 0,011 

10 21050101001 Cotter valve 8 0,0002 

11 21050101201 Screw 10×159 4 0,085 

11 21050101202 Screw 10×159 4 0,085 

12 01214061051 Hex Flange Bolt 6x105 2 0,017 

13 21050201301 Camshaft 1 0,366 

14 01224060161 Hex Flange Bolt 6x16 1 0,005 

15 21040101601 Holding guard 1 0,010 

16 21040101701 Bearing screw 6 1 0,011 

17 21050102301 Chain tension guide 1 0,073 

18 21050102401 Chain guide 1 0,024 

19 21040102001 Chain guide 1 0,004 

20 21050102601 Silent chain 6.35P×112 1 0,170 

21 21050102701 Camshaft sprocket, 42 teeth 1 0,173 

22 21050102801 Flanged torx screw 6×12 3 0,018 

23 21040103001 Water temperature sensor 1 0,021 

23 21040103002 Water temperature sensor 1 0,021 

12
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24 21040102401 Chain tensioner housing  1 0,021 

25 21040500301 O-ring 1 0,001 

26 01224060221 Hex Flange Bolt 6x22 2 0,009 

27 21040102601 Chain tensioner plunger 1 0,009 

28 21040102901 Spring 1 0,003 

29 21040500401 O-ring 17×2 1 0,0003 

30 21040102801 Plug screw 1 0,006 

31 21050102001 Pin #12, small 2 0,076 

32 21040103201 Flat Washer 18.6×12.4×0.5 4 0,001 

33 21050101601 Rocker arm inlet 1 0,168 

34 21050101701 Rocker arm exhaust 1 0,163 

35 21040100401 Steel ball SФ5.159 1 0,001 

37 01224060251 Hex Flange Bolt 6x25 4 0,007 

38 21040500501 Valve cover gasket    1 0,036 

39 21040104001 Valve cover  1 0,326 

40 21040104101 Spacer assembly 30×20.5×1 1 0,001 

41 21040501801 Thermostat gasket   1 0,001 

42 21040104301 Thermostat cover  1 0,042 

43 06150061201 Gasket ring 6 1 0,001 

43 21040117001 1 0,001 

44 21040104401 Screw 6×10  1 0,002 

45 01224060251 Hex Flange Bolt 6x25 2 0,007 

46 21050103901 Spark plug,  DCPR7E 1 0,040 

13
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E03. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES CRANKCASE ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21050300102 Right crankcase 1 4,650 

2 21050300202 Left crankcase 1 4,450 

3 21040105401 Center pin 8×12 5 0,004 

4 21040105502 Drive pin 5×11 4 0,002 

5 21040105601 Plug screw npt  1/2 1 0,020 

6 90101120650 Insert pin 10*1.5-17K 8 0,002 

7 21040105701 Plug screw npt  1/8 3 0,004 

8 21040105801 Plug screw npt  1/4 2 0,008 

9 21040105901 Location pin     3 0,030 

10 21040106001 Plain bearing 2 0,025 

10 21040106002 Plain bearing 2 0,025 

11 21040106101 Plain bearing 2 0,025 

11 21040106102 Plain bearing 2 0,025 

12 21190100601 1 0,080 

13 21040403801 2 0,008 

14 21040106301 Needle pin 6×10 1 0,025 

15 21050301601 Gasket 1 0,009 

16 01214080651 Hex Flange Bolt 8×65 4 0,025 

17 01224060251 Hex Flange Bolt 6x25 2 0,009 

18 01214060751 Hex Flange Bolt 6x75 13 0,015 

19 21040106501 Valve plate    1 0,001 

19 21040106502 Valve plate    1 0,001 

20 21040106601 Reed valve stop  1 0,019 

21 01224060161 Hex Flange Bolt 6x16 6 0,005 

24 21050302411 1 0,011 

14
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25 21040106901 Gasket   1 0,008 

26 21050302400 Pot cover assembly 1 0,955 

27 21040107101 Bearing sleeve  2 0,015 

27 21040107102 Bearing sleeve  2 0,015 

28 21040502101 Oil seal 34×52×8 1 0,021 

30 21040107201 Hose outlet npt1/4 1 0,021 

31 01224060351 Hex Flange Bolt 6x35 14 0,009 

32 21040107401 Sealing ring Ф8 1 0,001 

33 01224080161 Hex Flange Bolt 8x16 1 0,011 

34 21050301211 1 0,011 

35 21040116201 2

36 21040501101 2

37 21190101101 1

38 01224060101 4

15
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E4. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES CRANKSHAFT PISTON AND CYLINDER ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21050400101 Crankshaft 1 4,360 

2 21040107701 Woodruff key 4×5  1 0,001 

3 21050400200 Connecting rod assembly 2 0,393 

4 21050400231 Connecting rod screw9X1 4 0,020 

5 21050400501 Plain bearing 4 0,015 

5 21050400502 Plain bearing 4 0,015 

6 21050400600 Piston Assembly 2 0,340 

7 21040108301 First  piston ring 2 0,008 

8 21040108401 Second  piston ring 2 0,011 

9 21040108501 Scraper  ring 4 0,002 

10 21040108601 Oil  ring 2 0,003 

11 21050400801 Piston pin       2 0,089 

12 21050400901 Piston circlip    4 0,001 

13 21040408901 Gasket          2 0,008 

14 21050401101 Cylinder with sleeve 2 1,832 

14 21050401102 Cylinder with sleeve 2 1,832 

15 21040105502 Drive pin 5×11 4 0,002 

16 21050401201 Cylinder with sleeve 2 1,832 

16 21050401202 Cylinder with sleeve 2 1,832 

16
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E05. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES MAGNETO ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21190100401 Starter assembly 1 2,094 

2 01224080351 Hex Flange Bolt  8×35 1 0,014 

3 21040109201 Double gear 49T/11T 1 0,191 

4 21040109301 Gear, 30 teeth   1 0,156 

5 21040109401 Free wheel gear, 60 teeth 1 0,488 

6 21040205801 1

7 21040109501 Sprag clutch   1 0,088 

8 21040109601 Sprag clutch housing 1 0,477 

9 03344080161 Flanged   screw 8×16 3 0,012 

10 21040109702 Stator plate   1 1,308 

11 21041000701 Flywheel  1 1,682 

12 21040109901 Shim 30×16.5×3 1 0,011 

13 03344160357 Socket head screw 16×35 1 0,085 

14 01224060351 Hex Flange Bolt 6x35 14 0,009 

15 21040110101 Cable inner cover 1 0,012 

16 03113040081 Tap Screw 4×8 2 0,001 

17 22040110201 Cover    1 1,169 

18 21040110401 Pressure relief valve 1 0,005 

19 21040110501 Compression spring 1 0,002 

20 21040110601 Housing valve 1 0,008 

21 21040503501 O-ring φ21.2×3 1 0,001 

22 21040110801 Screw plug 22×1.5 1 0,059 

23 21040110901 Crankshaft position sensor assembly 1 0,058 

24 01224060161 Hex Flange Bolt 6x16 1 0,005 

25 21040501301 O-ring   1 0,001 
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26 21040111201 Screw plug     1 0,007 

27 21040111301 Gasket  1 0,005 

28 21040501201 O-ring 16×2 1 0,0004 

29 21040501001 O-ring 25×3 1 0,001 

30 21190101001 Starter Shield 1 0,136 

31 04112080021 1

32 01224060101 Hex Flange Bolt 6x10 2 0,007 

35 21040110301 Cushion 1 0,0003 

18



Egirent Services

E06. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ENGINE LUBRIFICATION ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21050600101 Copper washer 24×18×1 1 0,002 

2 21050600202 Plug screwM18×1.5 1 0,020 

3 21040502201 Oil Filter 1 0,007 

4 21050904801 Oil filter cover  1 0,021 

5 01223050161 Hex Flange Bolt 5x16 2 0,004 

6 21040111601 Oil filter     1 0,063 

7 21040502301 O-ring 60×2.5 1 0,001 

8 21040111801 Oil filter cover  1 0,085 

9 01224060181 Hex Flange Bolt 6x18 3 0,006 

10 21040111901 Oil pressure switch  1 0,032 

11 21040502401 O-ring    2 0,001 

12 21040502701 Oil dipstick 1 0,025

13 21040516601 Bearing pin 2 0,030 

14 09360006200 Ball bearing 6200-2rz 1 0,032 

15 21050602212 Idle Gear 1 0,020 

16 21050602221 V-Ring 1 0,004 

17 21040112501 Bolt 1 0,048 

18 21040112601 Oil pump rotor   1 0,026 

19 21040112801 Oil pump shaft   1 0,028 

20 21040112901 Oil pump cover  1 0,042 

21 03424050161 Screw 5×16 3 0,002 

22 21040113001 Thrust washer   1 0,001 

23 21040113101 Needle pin   1 0,003 

24 21040113202 Oil pump gear, 33 teeth 1 0,021 

25 07021101004 Snap ring  10 1 0,0004 
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26 21040113402 Idle gear, 38T 1 0,033 

27 21040112701 Needle pin  4×16 1 0,002 

28 21050603501 2

29 21050603601 2

30 21050601101 1

31 21050601201 1

32 01224060161 4

33 21190101201 2

34 21190101601 1

35 21190101501 1

36 21190101401 1

37 21190101301 2

38 01224060101 1

20
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E07. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES ENGINE COOLING ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21040113501 Intermediate shaft   1 0,099 

2 21040113001 Thrust washer   2 0,001 

3 21040113602 Water pump gear z=20 1 0,009 

4 21040113701 Needle pin 4×20 3 0,002 

5 21040113802 Pump gear,15 teeth   2 0,009 

6 07021101004 Snap ring  10 2 0,0004 

7 21040502001 Oil seal 10×25×5  1 0,018 

8 21040114001 Water pump shaft  1 0,044 

9 21040114102 Water impeller  1 0,012 

10 21040501401 Water pump housing 1 0,183 

11 21040501501 Gasket        1 0,001 

12 06150061201 Gasket ring 6 1 0,001 

13 01224060251 Hex Flange Bolt 6x25 4 0,007 

14 21040114211 Clip 1 0,001 

15 21040113901 Rotary seal       1 0,018 
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E12.  DIAGRAM 2024 AODES AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 21140103501 Air intake manifold 1 0,648 

2 21040501701 Gasket 2 0,002 

3 01214080452 Hex Flange Bolt 8×45 4 0,014 

4 21040503101 Injection Valve Cap 2 0,055 

5 21040114601 Pressure and temp sensor 1 0,026 

6 01224060161 Hex Flange Bolt 6x16 3 0,005 

7 004-EL-3700-0012-00 1 0,002 

8 21051400501 Intake neck 1 0,158 

9 21051101201 Clamp 60-80 2 0,029 

10 21051400401 Throttle body 1 0,648 

11 21040116201 Fuel injector 2 0,033 

12 21040402501 Injection Valve Cap 1 0,055 

13 10404040501 2 0,005 

14 11912010030 4

15 10904040090 2

3
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1. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES BRAKING SYSTEM ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-BR-3502-0001-00 Parking handle fixing bolts 1  0.008

2 004-BR-3503-0002-00 Parking handle 1  0.019

3 001-BR-3502-0002-00 E-type circlip 1  0.001

4 004-BR-3502-0003-00 Brake handle fixing bolt 1 0.011 

5 004-BR-3502-0004-00 Brake oil cup assembly 1  0.21

6 004-BR-3502-0005-00 Brake switch 1  0.005

7 004-BR-3503-0001-00 Brake handle 1  0.05

8 001-BR-3502-0006-00 Banjo Bolt  2  0.019

9 001-BR-3502-0007-00 Copper Washer  2  0.001

10 001-BR-3502-0008-00 Hexagon lock nut 1 0.004

11 001-BR-3502-0009-00 Housing Bearing 1 0.012

12 001-BR-3502-0010-00 Fixed half cover bolts  2 0.007

13 004-BR-3506-0000-00 Brake Hose Ass'y 1 0.04

14  004-BR-3505-0100-00 Brake block 1 0.15

15 004-BR-3505-0202-00 Brake pliers 1 2.3

16 001-BR-3502-0011-00 Oil cup cover screw 1 0.002

17 001-BR-3502-0012-00 Oil cup cover 1 0.019

18 001-BR-3502-0013-00 Oil cup gasket 1 0.003

19 001-BR-3502-0014-00 Oil cup housing 1  0.15

20 001-BR-3502-0015-00 Brake master cylinder assembly 1 0.01
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Egirent Services

2. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES WHEELS ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 001-SS-2910-0701-01 Wheel 2 0.21

2 09560006906 Bearing 1 0.049

3 07011522004 Hole retaining ring 1 0.053

4 001-SS-2910-0601-00 Wheel  1 0.42

5 09560006304 Bearing 1 0.13

6 07011470001 Hole retaining ring 1 0.006

7 001-SS-2910-0701-00 Wheel 1 0.23

8 09560006004  Bearing 1 0.06

9 07011420004 Hole retaining ring 1 0.005

10     
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Egirent Services

3. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES RESERVOIR FIXED BOX AND BATTERY BRACKET ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-EN-1311-1003-00 Expansion Tank Box Support 1 0.01

2 004-EN-1311-1002-00 Expansion Tank Box Wall 1 0.12

3 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 10 0.002

4 004-EN-1311-1001-00 Expansion Tank Box Bottom 1 0.15

5 004-FS-1146-0001-00 Accumulator Support Bracket V2 1 0.58

6 004-FS-1146-0002-00 Acuumulator Box Support Corner 2 0.15

7    
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Egirent Services

4. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES CVT COVER ASSEMBLY ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-TR-1703-0201-00 CVT Case Upper Belt Holder ·1 0.13

2 13030481150 Blind Hem Rivet 10 0.002

3 004-TR-1703-0100-00 CVT Case Lower Belt Holder 1 0.09

4 004-TR-1703-0400-00 Arc Holder 01 1 0.07

5 004-TR-1703-0004-00 CVT Case Arch 1 0.76

6 004-TR-1703-0002-00 Pin Stop 1 0.05

7 004-TR-1703-0003-00 Plate 1 0.04
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Egirent Services

5. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES  FUEL PUMP ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 004-FS-1139-0002-00 The top components 1 0.06

2 004-FS-1139-0001-00 Top cover sealing ring 1 0.018 

3 004-FS-1139-0027-00 O-ring 9x1.8 1  0.001

4 004-FS-1139-0006-00 Pressure valve support (with O-ring) 1  0.012

5 004-FS-1139-0005-00 Pressure Regulator 0.35MPa 1  0.04

6 004-FS-1139-0011-00 circlip 1  0.005

7 004-FS-1139-0020-00 clamp 11.9 1  0.004

8 004-FS-1139-0018-00 Corrugated pipe7X150  1 0.01 

9 004-FS-1139-0019-00 Corrugated pipe7X145 1 0.01

10 004-FS-1139-0009-00 Pin 6 x45 phi - B 1 0.01

11 004-FS-1139-0007-00 Cotter pin 1.6 X10 1 0.002 

12 004-FS-1139-0010-00 Support spring 1 0.001

13 004-FS-1139-0008-00 Pin flat pad φ6 1 0.002 

14 004-FS-1139-0012-00 Ejector body 1  0.06

15 004-FS-1139-0014-00 Ejecting tail pipe fitting 1  0.02

16 004-FS-1139-0021-00 clamp 12.8 1  0.004

17 004-FS-1139-0003-00 Fuel Pump 1  0.16

18 004-FS-1139-0016-00 Fuel pump support 1 0.09 

19 004-FS-1139-0015-00 filter 1 0.001

20 004-FS-1139-0004-00 Petrol tank 1  0.15

21 004-FS-1139-0022-00 Oil drum check valve 1 0.001

22 004-FS-1139-0023-00 Oil drum cushion 2 0.002 

23 004-FS-1139-0024-00 Pump core beam 1 0.005

24 004-FS-1139-0017-00 Fuel level sensor 1  0.008

25 004-FS-1139-0028-00 Fuel float 1 0.01 
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Egirent Services

6. DIAGRAM 2024 AODES BRAKE COVER ITEM # CODE ENGLISH NAME QTY
WEIGHTS 

(kg)

1 03356060104 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw 2 0.004

2 004-FR-2800-2001-01 Brake cover 1 0.29

3 004-FR-2800-2002-01 Speed sensor base 1 0.03

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

33

28


